
2020-2021 University of Alabama at Birmingham Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-13   Conf: 3-11   Home: 3-8   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Whitley, Margaret 23-23 829 36.0 126-362 .348 72-213 .338 122-142 .859 20 68 88 3.8 51 1 78 56 2 20 446 19.4
55 Weathersby, Zakyia 23-23 593 25.8 135-232 .582 0-0 .000 45-67 .672 88 194 282 12.3 71 3 16 41 44 8 315 13.7
15 Dullard, Lindsey 13-9 357 27.5 42-87 .483 22-53 .415 4-6 .667 22 48 70 5.4 27 0 29 20 4 6 110 8.5
04 Daniels, Caitlynn 22-16 591 26.9 53-169 .314 23-79 .291 41-49 .837 3 75 78 3.5 35 0 71 49 3 18 170 7.7
02 Mitchell, Sam 19-6 410 21.6 37-95 .389 25-68 .368 14-20 .700 3 28 31 1.6 20 0 30 32 0 8 113 5.9
21 Walsh, Maddie 23-8 453 19.7 47-147 .320 19-79 .241 21-26 .808 5 34 39 1.7 51 0 15 33 6 3 134 5.8
12 Sims, LaMiracle 23-0 255 11.1 42-86 .488 0-1 .000 21-31 .677 39 89 128 5.6 40 1 10 16 0 3 105 4.6
10 Rosenfeldt, Sara 23-14 437 19.0 36-85 .424 0-0 .000 17-36 .472 39 69 108 4.7 45 1 30 26 4 7 89 3.9
32 Schneringer, Kylee 17-3 213 12.5 15-52 .288 3-15 .200 13-18 .722 7 22 29 1.7 15 0 12 18 6 3 46 2.7
25 Gracie, Jasmine 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
13 Armato, Claudia 22-12 393 17.9 12-54 .222 8-29 .276 2-2 1.000 4 11 15 0.7 13 0 34 21 0 9 34 1.5
11 Klaczek, Emily 15-0 105 7.0 7-23 .304 3-12 .250 6-10 .600 3 6 9 0.6 21 0 5 8 0 4 23 1.5
22 Schloss, Summer 10-0 35 3.5 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 8 7 15 1.5 5 0 0 3 1 0 6 0.6
Total 23 4674 203.2 554-1405 .394 175-549 .319 310-411 .754 287 700 987 42.9 395 6 330 334 70 90 1593 69.26
Opponents 4674 203.2 583-1556 .375 121-428 .283 303-437 .693 330 604 934 40.6 399 11 227 228 90 153 1590 69.13

Team Statistics UAB OPP
SCORING 1593 1590
    Points Per Game 69.3 69.1
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 554-1405 583-1556
    Field Goal Pct .394 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-549 121-428
    3PT FG Pct .319 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 310-411 303-437
    FT Pct .754 .693
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 987 934
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 40.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 330 227
    Assists Per Game 14.3 9.9
TURNOVERS 334 228
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 90 153
    Steals Per Game 3.9 6.7
BLOCKS 70 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,526 3,555
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-230 9-395
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-208

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UAB 405 363 387 420 18 1593
Opponents 419 357 391 395 28 1590

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 EDWARD WATERS W 80-57 297
12/06/20 at Chattanooga W 78-58 0
12/10/20 MERCER L 68-71 202
12/13/20 GRAMBLING W 70-62 292
12/18/20 at Stetson W 49-48 0
12/19/20 vs Abilene Christian W 81-73 0

* 01/01/21 NORTH TEXAS L 70-74 0
* 01/02/21 NORTH TEXAS L 70-79 241
* 01/08/21 at Southern Miss. W 85-63 1,200
* 01/09/21 at Southern Miss. W 84-65 1,200
* 01/15/21 CHARLOTTE L 74-78 214
* 01/16/21 CHARLOTTE L 64-72 264
* 01/28/21 MIDDLE TENN. L 78-81 305
* 01/30/21 at Middle Tennessee L 68-95 100
* 02/05/21 at UTEP L 53-74 292
* 02/06/21 at UTEP L 64-68 263
* 02/12/21 LOUISIANA TECH L 51-75 222
* 02/13/21 LOUISIANA TECH L 61-83 280
* 02/19/21 at OLD DOMINION W 74-61 250
* 02/20/21 at OLD DOMINION L 47-70 250

03/05/21 FORT VALLEY ST. W 78-45 209
03/09/21 vs UTSA W 80-66 0
03/10/21 vs Fla. Atlantic L 66-72 623

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Alabama at Birmingham Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-11   Home: 0-7   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Whitley, Margaret 14-14 519 37.1 81-240 .338 45-136 .331 63-75 .840 7 44 51 3.6 31 1 46 36 2 8 270 19.3
55 Weathersby, Zakyia 14-14 376 26.9 84-146 .575 0-0 .000 28-40 .700 53 123 176 12.6 45 2 8 24 26 5 196 14.0
15 Dullard, Lindsey 11-7 317 28.8 39-75 .520 20-44 .455 4-6 .667 20 45 65 5.9 26 0 26 19 2 6 102 9.3
04 Daniels, Caitlynn 13-11 337 25.9 28-99 .283 13-49 .265 19-22 .864 1 45 46 3.5 18 0 38 25 1 9 88 6.8
21 Walsh, Maddie 14-5 287 20.5 27-84 .321 12-46 .261 12-16 .750 3 15 18 1.3 29 0 6 17 4 3 78 5.6
02 Mitchell, Sam 12-2 218 18.2 17-51 .333 12-39 .308 8-10 .800 1 11 12 1.0 9 0 19 17 0 2 54 4.5
10 Rosenfeldt, Sara 14-7 240 17.1 20-50 .400 0-0 .000 9-22 .409 23 37 60 4.3 29 1 13 12 3 2 49 3.5
32 Schneringer, Kylee 13-3 174 13.4 13-47 .277 3-14 .214 11-14 .786 5 17 22 1.7 11 0 7 11 4 2 40 3.1
12 Sims, LaMiracle 14-0 125 8.9 18-42 .429 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 25 44 69 4.9 19 0 7 6 0 2 43 3.1
11 Klaczek, Emily 9-0 56 6.2 5-12 .417 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 3 2 5 0.6 15 0 3 7 0 3 12 1.3
13 Armato, Claudia 13-7 186 14.3 3-21 .143 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.4 6 0 8 8 0 3 9 0.7
22 Schloss, Summer 6-0 14 2.3 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 0.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
Total 14 2849 203.5 335-872 .384 109-348 .313 164-221 .742 168 416 584 41.7 241 4 181 192 43 45 943 67.36
Opponents 2849 203.5 384-967 .397 84-248 .339 186-271 .686 208 393 601 42.9 233 5 152 111 50 84 1038 74.14

Team Statistics UAB OPP
SCORING 943 1038
    Points Per Game 67.4 74.1
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 335-872 384-967
    Field Goal Pct .384 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-348 84-248
    3PT FG Pct .313 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 164-221 186-271
    FT Pct .742 .686
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 13.3
REBOUNDS 584 601
    Rebounds Per Game 41.7 42.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 181 152
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.9
TURNOVERS 192 111
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 7.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 45 84
    Steals Per Game 3.2 6.0
BLOCKS 43 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,526 3,555
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-218 7-508
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UAB 248 215 223 245 12 943
Opponents 282 224 247 266 19 1038

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 NORTH TEXAS L 70-74 0
01/02/21 NORTH TEXAS L 70-79 241
01/08/21 at  Southern Miss. W 85-63 1200
01/09/21 at  Southern Miss. W 84-65 1200
01/15/21 CHARLOTTE L 74-78 214
01/16/21 CHARLOTTE L 64-72 264
01/28/21 MIDDLE TENN. L 78-81 305
01/30/21 at  Middle Tennessee L 68-95 100
02/05/21 at  UTEP L 53-74 292
02/06/21 at  UTEP L 64-68 263
02/12/21 LOUISIANA TECH L 51-75 222
02/13/21 LOUISIANA TECH L 61-83 280
02/19/21 at  OLD DOMINION W 74-61 250
02/20/21 at  OLD DOMINION L 47-70 250


